## Heritage Education Land Prosperity

(H.E.L.P.) Center, Inc.

P.O. Box 6846 Yuma, AZ 85366 EIN: 86-0945254 DUNS# 785069241 Phone: 928-316-6323 Email: helpcenterinc@pm.me

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

1. **Purpose**. This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is used to form a collaborative partnership between Heritage Education Land Prosperity, Inc. (H.E.L.P. Center) and

\_\_\_\_\_ (Agency Partner), located at

\_, Email: \_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_\_, to work in conjunction to provide housing and supportive services to all those who are experiencing homelessness, including transition services to those currently in shelters. This MOU represents a non-binding expression of intent between both parties to also work together to participate in community discussions, webinars, and panels as appropriate.

2. **Problem**. Both the H.E.L.P. Center and its Agency Partner agree that homelessness knows no race, ethnicity, age, gender, sexual orientation, or region. It is an international and national issue, and there are over 650,000 people who sleep on the streets in the U.S. every single night.

3. **Scope**. This MOU will cover all those working, volunteering, and participating in programs, projects, and fundraisers in connection with the H.E.L.P. Center and its Agency Partner, including tribes and tribal nations with which the H.E.L.P. Center has a close association.

4. **Understandings, agreements, support and resource needs**. Both parties agree to work collectively and collaboratively, and communicate whenever possible, to provide assistance to clients needing housing and/or supportive services. The H.E.L.P. Center shall provide to Agency Partner a regular and reasonable follow-up regarding services provided to clients that Agency Partner refers to the H.E.L.P. Center. It is expected that Agency Partner will also provide follow-up referral. Both parties agree to ensure confidentiality of client information when requested.

5. **MOU period**. This agreement shall remain in force until either party presents a written request to discontinue the collaborative partnership.

6. Disbursements. N/A. Donations can occur but are not required.

7. **Effective date**. This MOU will go into effect and is effective on the dates accompanying the parties' signatures below.

Mayloemrojo Cl Bey Dr. Mayloemrojo El Bey, President/CEO

Dr. Mayloemrojo El Bey, President/CEO Heritage Education Land Prosperity (H.E.L.P.) Center, Inc. Date

Name of Agency

Authorized Signer's Printed Name

Signature of Agency's Authorized Signer

## **Our Community Mission:**

Heritage Education Land Prosperity, Inc., founded February, 1999, is a 501(c)(3) non-profit and 509(a)(2) public charity that provides education, housing, supportive services, counseling, and financial assistance to low-income & homeless families so they can become self-sufficient, care-giving leaders within society.

## Our Current & Former Community Partners:

New Horizon Disability **Empowerment Center** Housing Opportunities & Maintenance for the Elderly (H.O.M.E.) Backpack Beds for the Homeless Grandfamilies Place **DES LEA Health Plus** Google for Nonprofits Monday.com Ltd. (MINDY) United Way of Pinal County Arizona Dept. of Education Geri Lorraine Enterprises, LLC Ma'at Indigenous Nations' Trust Ma'at American Aborigine Tribal Nation The Universal Ma'at Body Mind Spirit Healing Center Waiting To Excel Ed. Center F.I.N.E.R. Services FM Publishing Company One More Step Coalition Soldiers of Faith Ministry Home of Hope **Oasis Project** AZ Dept. of Economic Security AZ Dept. of Housing Central Arizona College P.C. Adult Probation Arbor Education & Training Horizon Human Services C.A.H.R.A. AZ Dept. of Corrections CG Chamber of Commerce City of Casa Grande Google for Nonprofits Monday.com Wells Fargo Bank Walmart Foundation **American Express** PayPal, Inc. Stripe, Inc. Techsoup, Inc. Naeir Programs for Nonprofits